Sea-ice feedbacks influence the isotopic signature of Greenland Ice
Sheet elevation changes: Last Interglacial HadCM3 simulations
Irene Malmierca-Vallet1,2, Louise C. Sime1, Paul J. Valdes2, and Julia C. Tindall3
1British Antarctic Survey, High Cross, Madingley Road, Cambridge, CB3 0ET, UK
2School of Geographical Sciences, University of Bristol, University Road, Bristol, BS8 1SS, UK
3School of Earth and Environment, University of Leeds, Leeds, LS2 9JT, UK
Correspondence: I. Malmierca-Vallet (irealm37@bas.ac.uk)
Abstract.

p100 100 0 19.65
p300 300 0 20.07
p500 500 0 19.06
p700 700 0 18.88
p900 900 0 19.02
p1100 1100 0 18.63
p1300 1300 0 18.46
m50 -50 0 19.71
m100 -100 0 19.61
m300 -300 0 20.09
m500 -500 0 19.82
m700 -700 0 20.45
m900 -900 0 20.20
m1100 -1100 0 20.39
m1300 -1300 0 20.56
GIS1-SIE-11.49 99 119.3 11.49
GIS2-SIE-11.52 -316 116 11.52
GIS3-SIE-11.67 14 114.6 11.67
GIS4-SIE-11.72 303 111.9 11.72
GIS5-SIE-12.25 231 109.6 12.25
Continued on next page
23
Preprint. Discussion started: 24 March 2020
c© Author(s) 2020. CC BY 4.0 License.
Table A1 – continued from previous page
Exp ID NEEM ∆z (m) Sea Ice Forcing (W/m2) Winter Sea Ice Extent (106km2)
GIS6-SIE-12.63 -246 97.6 12.63
GIS7-SIE-13.45 -19 91.2 13.45
GIS8-SIE-13.77 -371 83.5 13.77
GIS9-SIE-13.77 -322 85.1 13.77
GIS10-SIE-14.05 -391 77.8 14.05
GIS11-SIE-14.15 328 77.4 14.15
GIS12-SIE-14.93 -391 60.2 14.93
GIS13-SIE-14.98 216 55 14.98
GIS14-SIE-15.33 -288 55.3 15.33
GIS15-SIE-15.37 -228 63 15.37
GIS16-SIE-15.46 -167 51 15.46
GIS17-SIE-15.59 -749 54.4 15.59
GIS18-SIE-15.77 -190 45.1 15.77
GIS19-SIE-16.02 -493 35.5 16.02
GIS20-SIE-16.08 -632 40 16.08
GIS21-SIE-16.24 -217 39.5 16.24
GIS22-SIE-16.25 221 31.2 16.25
GIS23-SIE-16.58 -117 28.4 16.58
GIS24-SIE-16.75 -156 22.6 16.75
GIS25-SIE-17.21 -140 18.9 17.21
GIS26-SIE-17.54 -592 16.7 17.54
GIS27-SIE-18.15 -631 9.4 18.15
GIS28-SIE-18.18 -482 12.2 18.18
GIS29-SIE-18.29 -1053 7.5 18.29
GIS30-SIE-18.65 -343 8.4 18.65
GIS31-SIE-19 -719 0.9 19.00
GIS32-SIE-19.48 -292 1.3 19.48
24
Preprint. Discussion started: 24 March 2020
c© Author(s) 2020. CC BY 4.0 License.